

PRESS RELEASE

- CARLO MESSINA VOTED EUROPE'S BEST BANK CEO FOR SEVENTH YEAR IN EXTEL RANKING
 - THE BANK'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS RANKED BEST COMPANY BOARD
 - STEFANO DEL PUNTA IS BEST CFO
- MARCO DELFRATE VOTED BEST IR PROFESSIONAL
- INTESA SANPAOLO LEADS IN EUROPE FOR RELATIONS WITH INVESTORS AND ANALYSTS AND FOR BEST ESG PROGRAM

The results are based on a broad survey of around 1,800 institutional investors and financial analysts conducted by Extel

Milan, 5 September 2024 - Intesa Sanpaolo is once again Europe's leading bank for relations with institutional investors and financial analysts and for Best ESG Program, according to the 2024 survey by the research firm Extel (formerly Institutional Investor Research).

Carlo Messina is the Best CEO in the European banking sector for the seventh year since the ranking was introduced nine years ago, reflecting the votes of both institutional investors and financial analysts. In the other two years, Messina placed second in the European rankings.

Intesa Sanpaolo's **Board of Directors** ranks **first among European banks** as **Best Company Board** for the third time, claiming the top spot every year since the category was introduced.

Stefano Del Punta – now Senior Advisor to the CEO since April – is voted **Best CFO for the eighth consecutive year**.

Intesa Sanpaolo's **Investor Relations team** – led by Marco Delfrate and Andrea Tamagnini – **ranked the best in European banking for the seventh year**.

Marco Delfrate voted Best Investor Relations Professional for the seventh consecutive year.

Intesa Sanpaolo ranked first for Best ESG Program among European banks for

the fifth consecutive year in recognition of the Group's ESG strategy, engagement and disclosure.

The rankings by *Extel* – which are based on a broad survey of around 1,800 institutional investors and financial analysts – underline the international financial community's strong appreciation for an Italian excellence focused on innovation, social impact and sustainability. The financial community also recognizes the quality of Intesa Sanpaolo's CEO and management team, consistently regarded at the best in Europe by investors and financial analysts.

Extel is an independent research provider that for the past 50 years has enjoyed a strong reputation among institutional investors and financial analysts.

"The continued recognition of Intesa Sanpaolo's leadership in Europe is a source of immense pride. This is above all thanks to the commitment of our People – who have my deepest gratitude – and to a skilled and cohesive management team, to our unique, well-diversified and resilient business model, and to significant investments in technology. We believe that transparency and responsible communications are vital to our ongoing dialogue with all our stakeholders. Investors and financial analysts appreciate our ability to meet and exceed commitments, along with our sensitivity to ESG issues, positioning us as a global leader in Social Impact", commented Carlo Messina, CEO of Intesa Sanpaolo.

Intesa Sanpaolo

Intesa Sanpaolo, with over €422 billion in loans and €1.35 trillion in customer financial assets at the end of June 2024, is the largest banking group in Italy, with a significant international presence. It is a European leader in wealth management, with a strong focus on digital and fintech. The Group will provide €115 billion of Impact lending by 2025 to support communities and the green transition, together with a €1.5 billion program (2023-2027) to help people in need. The Bank's network of museums, the Gallerie d'Italia, hosts its owned artistic heritage and cultural projects of recognized value.

News: group.intesasanpaolo.com/en/newsroom

X: @intesasanpaolo

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo

Media Relations International and Digital Media Communications international.media@intesasanpaolo.com